Wisconsin law.
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Chapter Ins20
INSURANCE MARKETING

Ins20.01 Home solicitation selling.

Ins 20.01 Home solicitation selling. (1) PURPOSE. (a) 5. The type of insurance being solicited.
The purpose of this sectiasito require certain disclosures by an  (b) When the initial contads made in person or by telephone,
insuranceagent making home solicitation of insurance. the disclosureshall be made before asking any questions or mak

(b) The ofice of the commissioner of insurance has receivedg any statements other than an initial greeting.
numerouscomplaints indicating that certain presentations b&y  (¢) If the seller receives cash or a check, the seller shall furnish

misleadingto consumers unless disclosum® required. The tg the buyerator prior to the time payment is made, a receipt or
publicinterest requires that these disclosures be made. The c@ferdocument evidencing the transaction showing:

missionerfinds that without these disclosures, such presentations 1. The date of the sale;

aremisleading and deceptive. > Ad it fthe t f ooli lied for-
(2) Score. This sectiorapplies to all insurance intermediaries ' escription ot the type ot policy applied for,

or their representatives making home solicitation selling of insur 3 The total price paid;

ancein the state of \igconsin. 4. The individual name of the person making the sale; and
(3) DeriNniTioN. For purpose of this section: 5. The name and mailing addresfsthe insurer issuing the
(a) “Buyer” means both an actual or prospective purchaserRglicy.

insuranceoffered through home solicitation selling. (5) ProHIBITED PRACTICES. (@) No seller engaged in a home
(b) “Home solicitation sale” or “sale” means a sale resultingplicitationsale shall represent directly or by implication that the

from home solicitation selling as defined in ga. selleris making an dér to specially selected persamsthat the

(c) “Home solicitation selling” means the solicitation or th&?Uyer or prospective buyer has been specially selected, unless
offering for sale of insurance where the solicitation or sale is eitri@4chrepresentations are true and the specific basis for such repre
personallysolicited or consummated liye agent at the residenceSentationss stated at the same time the representation is made.
or place of businessr employment of the buyer or away from the (b) No seller engaged in a home solicitation sale shall represent
agent'sregular place of business. Personal solicitation includ#atthe seller is conducting a suryégst or research project, or
solicitationsmade directly or indirectly by telephone, person tengagedn a contest or other venture to win a cash award, seholar
personcontact, or by written or printesbmmunication, other than ship, vacation or similar prize, when in fact the principal objective
generaladvertising indicating clear intent to sell insurance oris to make an insurance sale or obtain information to help identify
servicesat a regular place of business. salesprospects.

(d) “Seller” means a person, insurarag®Ent,representative, (c) No seller engaged in a home solicitation sale shall represent
insuranceantermediary or ayanization engaged in any of tie-  thatthe selleris conducting a special sales promotion campaign

lowing: or making a special limited f&fr to a few persons only or for a im

1. Home solicitation selling; ited period of time, or is authorjzed to sell the insurance i.n.a fewl

2. Advertising or dfering services in home solicitatiget ~ NOMes,uniess the representations are true and the specific basis
ling; or uponwhich representations are made is disclosed at thetsaee

3. Providing or exercising supervision, direction, or controafs'the representations are_ made_ to the pro_specpve.buyer
oversales practices used in home solicitation sales. (d) No seller engaged in making a hosuéicitation sale shall

useany false, deceptive or misleading representatioisdiace

ﬁfale, or use any plan, scheme or ruse which misrepresents that
eperson making the call is selling insurance, or fail to leave the

premisesat which a sales presentation is made promptly when

(4) DiscLOSUREOBLIGATION. (@) In home solicitation selling
everyseller shall, at the time of initial contact or communicatio
with the buyerclearly and expressly disclose:

1. The sellés individual name; requestedo do so.

2. The name of the business fionoganization rejpresent.ed; (6) PENALTY. Violations of this rule shall subject violators and
3. A statement of the fact that insurance is being sold;  marketing firms to the penalties specified in $01.64 and
4. The identity of the insurgif the solicitationis primarily for  601.65 Stats.

asingle insurer History: Cr. Registey April, 1986, No. 364eff. 5-1-86.
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